

TELEMARK WC AND WJCS 2019

KRVAVEC - SLOVENIJA

Thursday, 14. February 2019 Te

Friday, 15. February 2019

Saturday, 16. February 2019

Sunday, 17. February 2019

Telemark classic

Parallel sprint qualifications

Parallel sprint final

Telemark Sprint

www.krvavec.si

Welcome to Kryavec

Invitation to FIS Telemark World Cup and Telemark World Junior Championship 2019 from February 14. 2019 until February 18. 2019.

Telemark Klub Kranj welcome you to the FIS Telemark World Cup and Telemark World Junior Championship on Krvavec ski resort, Slovenia. We are looking forward to host this year's World Cup and World Junior Cahmpiopnship in Slovenia.

General Information

Krvavec is one of the best-settled and most visited ski resorts in Slovenia. Their vision is to become attractive to all kinds of visitors in the winter, as well as during the summer season. You will find yourself at an altitude between 1300 and almost 2000 meters surrounded with the peaks of the Kamnik Alps and flat area around

the Slovenian capital Ljubljana which is half an hour away from resort.

More information: www.krvavec.si

How to get here

Krvavec Ski resort is situated 25 km North from the Slovenian capital Ljubljana. To come on Krvavec we recommend you to use a car or the airplane and arrive on the near Ljubljana's airport.



Arriving on Krvavec by a car

- From Austria pass the Karavanke tunnel and follow the A2 motorway, exit on the junction Brnik. The access to the Ski Resort Krvavec is situated along the road past Cerklje na Gorenjskem and the villages Dvorje and Grad.
- From Ljubljana follow the A2 motorway to the Karanke tunnel, exit on the junction Brnik. The access to the Ski Resort Krvavec is situated along the road past Cerklje na Gorenjskem and the villages Dvorje and Grad.

Arranged places for parking cars are located directly by the lower station of the cable car only one step away from the access to the cable car which takes you to the Ski Resort Krvavec. Parking or the use of

parking places at the lower station of the cable car Krvavec is free of charge – the drivers shall consider the traffic signs and instructions of the traffic controllers.

Arriving in Slovenia by airplane

If you travel to Slovenia by airplane you arrive in the Ljubljana International Airport Joze Pucnik. Ski Resort, situated in municipality of Cerklje na Gorenjskem is the closest Ski Resort to an international airport (Ljubljana – Brnik, 8km) in Europe.

Distance from the other airports abroad:

- Triste international airport: 125 km
- Venice international airport: 225km
- Zagreb international airport: 170km
- Klagenfurt international airport: 68km

Krvavec ski resort map



Information about the Krvavec ski resort

RTC Krvavec, d.d. Grad 76 4207 Cerklje na Gorenjskem

Info Office Lower Cable Car Station +386 (0)4 25 25 911 Info Office Upper Cable Car Station +386 (0)4 27 11 800

http://www.rtc-krvavec.si/en/

Race Organizing Committee

Committee Chair	Franc Horvaticek	+386 51 288 131	franc.horvaticek@sloski.si
Vice Chair	Uros Zupan	+386 (0)4 25 25 910	uros.zupan@rtc-krvavec.si
Vice Chair	dr. Franci Petek		franci.petek@sloski.si
Chief of Course	Tine Kolenc		
Chief of Race	Franc Horvaticek	+386 51 288 131	franc.horvaticek@sloski.si
Chief of jury	Robert Aleš		

Timing Timing Mojstrana info@timing-mojstrana.com

Live Stream TeleHo, Urban Simcic

Accomodation Hotel Krvavec +386 (0)51 350 830 booking@rtc-krvavec.si

Officials

TD FIS

FIS Race Director Andreja Jovan SLO andrejajovan@gmail.com
Chief of Race Franc Horvaticek +386 51 288 131 franc.horvaticek@sloski.si

Registration

Registration deadline 21st. January 2019

Please submit all Team Registrations using the FIS Team Entry form available at:

http://www.fis-ski.com/mm/Document/documentlibrary/Telemark/03/34/77/entry-form2012 TM English.doc

Accommodation

In the package is included.

- Hotel accommodation with half board (breakfast and dinner)
- Lunch in the finish area
- Ski pass
- Free parking
- Ski room in the hotel.
- Entry fee for the FIS Telemark World Cup and Worlj Junior Cahmpionship
- Live stream by TeleHo

Arriving: Tuesday, 12.2.2019 Departure: Monday, 18.2.2019

Possibility of arrival before and departure later.

Package price: 110 CHF / day

Pay in advance per proforma invoice (latest 5 days before arriving). Payment with credit card or cash on site possible (2.5% commission).

Bank transfer data:

RTC Krvavec d.d.

Grad 76

4207 Cerklje na Gorenjskem

SKB BANKA: IBAN SI56 0310 0100 3548 229,

SWIFT (BIC koda) SKBASI2X

For questions about the accommodation, please contact Hotel Krvavec on phone +386 (0)51 350 830 or send email on booking@rtc-krvavec.si

Map ski area



Baggage / Skies

Use the transport gondola to get your baggage and ski's up to the ski resort. On normal weather condition you can drive on the top also with the car.



Program Telemark World Cup and World Junior Championship 2019 Kryavec

Tuesday, 12. February 2019

12.00-22.00 Check-in at the Hotel Kryavec

Wednesday, 13. February 2019

09.00-22.00 Check-in at the Hotel Krvavec

11.00 Training on closed run

12.30-14.00 Test Jump / 360

15.00 Team Captains Meeting at Hotel Krvavec

20.00 Official opening ceremony

Thursday, 14. February 2019

09.30 Start WC women classic competition Following start, WC men classic competition

13.00 Start WJCS women classic competition
Following start, WJCS men classic competition
After race price giving and flower ceremony in the finish area.
17.00 Team Captains Meeting at the Hotel Krvavec.

Friday, 15. February 2019

09.30 Qualification Parallel Sprint WC, WJCS.13.00 Start Team parallel sprint WJCSAfter race price giving and flower ceremony in the finish area.17.00 Team Captains Meeting at the Hotel Krvavec.

Saturday, 16 February 2019

10.00 Start Finals WC PS, Best 32 Men, 16 Women Following start finals WJCS PS, Best 32 Men, 16 Women After race price giving and flower ceremony in the finish area. 17.00 Team Captains Meeting at the Hotel Krvavec.

Sunday, 17 February 2019

10.00 Start WC women sprint competition 1. Run Following start WC, men sprint competition 1. Run 13.00 Start women sprint competition 2. Run Following start, men sprint competition 2. Run After race Price giving and flower ceremony in the finish area. 17.00 Team captains meeting at the Hotel Krvavec.

Monday, 18 February 2019

10.00 Start WJCS women sprint competition 1. Run Following start WJCS, men sprint competition 1. Run 13.00 Start women sprint competition 2. Run

Following start, men sprint competition 2. Run After race Price giving and flower ceremony in the finish area.

We all hope you will enjoy your stay in Krvavec ski resort and see you soon!